





भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA वित्त मंत्रालय MINISTRY OF FINANCE राजस्व विभाग DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

केन्द्रीय अप्रत्यक्ष कर और सीमा शुल्क बोर्ड CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES AND CUSTOMS आयुक्त का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER केन्द्रीय कर एवं केन्द्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क CENTRAL TAX & CENTRAL EXCISE

केन्द्रीय राजस्व भवन, CENTRAL REVENUE BUILDING आई. एस. प्रेस रोड, कोच्चि, I.S. PRESS ROAD, KOCHI-682 018

E-mail: cexcochi@nic.in Fax: 0484-2390608 Phone: 0484-2390404

GEXCOM/II/(39)/42/2020-ESTT

CORRIGENDUM TO ORDER NO. 113/2024

Sub: Transfer & Posting in the cadre of Inspector, Central Tax & Central Excise, Thiruvananthapuram Zone - reg.

In the Inter Commissionerate Transfer Order No. 113/2024 dated 22.05.2024 regarding transfer & posting in the cadre of Inspector of Central Tax & Central Excise, Thiruvananthapuram Zone;

SI. NO	Wherever the dates mentioned in the	The same may be
	order are	read as
1	31.05.2024	14.06.2024
2	11.06.2024	25.06.2024
3	12.06.2024	26.06.2024

This issues with the consent of the competent authority.

[T G VENKATESH] COMMISSIONER

To.

The Individuals (Through the Controlling Officer concerned)

Copy submitted to:

1. The Chief Commissioner of Central Tax, Central Excise & Customs, Thiruvananthapuram Zone.

Copies to:

- 1. All Dy./Asstt. Commissioner in charge of Divisions of Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi.
- 2. The Chief Accounts Officer/Pay & Accounts Officer, Central Tax & Central Excise Hqrs. Kochi.
- 3. The Administrative Officer (DDO), Superintendent (Confl/Vig.), Kochi.
- 4. The Superintendent (Systems) for uploading in website.
- 5. Hindi Cell for Hindi Version.